
2022 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-18   Conf: 9-9   Home: 12-3   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (235)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), James (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Panico (1), Segnello (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Rifenburg (17), D'Erasmo (5), Kelly (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), McErlane 1, Tramp 1, Unger 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-146), Rifenburg (33-38), Unger (20-24), McErlane (19-21), D'Erasmo (15-18), Tramp (12-15), Smith (11-13),
Kelly (8-11), Meyer (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Tancini, Vanessa .422 40-38 90 24 38 4 1 1 10 47 .522 6 1 10 0 .459 1 5 23-26 45 2 1 .979
7 Meyer, Gracie .354 39-37 113 24 40 2 1 0 15 44 .389 8 3 7 0 .408 1 4 2-2 62 10 2 .973
9 Czaczkowski, Charli .328 40-39 116 26 38 12 0 4 29 62 .534 8 4 27 1 .391 0 1 3-3 34 99 17 .887
3 James, Lilly .324 41-41 142 30 46 12 3 4 29 76 .535 9 2 15 0 .365 3 2 8-8 71 120 11 .946
6 Luyber, Michaela .320 41-40 128 27 41 7 0 0 10 48 .375 6 11 17 0 .397 1 5 3-3 290 6 5 .983
21 Posten, Kayla .292 35-33 106 22 31 8 1 1 19 44 .415 4 6 5 0 .342 4 1 2-2 46 42 2 .978
8 Segnello, Brianna .270 37-33 100 19 27 5 1 0 8 34 .340 10 1 21 0 .342 0 3 5-8 30 1 2 .939
26 Dignam, Megan .377 27-14 53 7 20 1 0 0 9 21 .396 8 0 9 0 .452 1 1 0-0 47 24 1 .986
17 Kelly, Madison .357 5-5 14 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .429 1 1 0 0 .438 0 0 0-0 19 5 1 .960
30 Patterson, Jenna .351 28-24 74 12 26 10 2 3 27 49 .662 5 2 9 0 .393 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Smith, Nicole .300 14-7 10 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 3 0 2 0 .462 0 1 0-0 1 12 1 .929
25 Tramp, Nerina .269 14-9 26 2 7 0 0 1 9 10 .385 0 0 6 1 .269 0 0 0-0 2 8 1 .909
12 Barranger, Gabrielle .265 36-15 49 13 13 1 0 0 3 14 .286 6 1 3 0 .357 0 2 7-7 11 0 4 .733
0 Rifenburg, Brittany .250 28-21 8 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 .250 3 0 4 0 .357 3 0 0-0 84 12 3 .970
11 McErlane, Samantha .242 25-18 33 2 8 1 0 0 3 9 .273 1 4 8 0 .342 0 0 0-0 7 15 3 .880
1 Unger, Stevie .237 22-12 38 4 9 1 0 0 4 10 .263 2 0 8 1 .275 0 0 0-1 0 16 1 .941
33 Sears, Megan .163 31-9 43 7 7 1 0 1 10 11 .256 6 0 18 1 .260 1 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
15 Brant, Darby .000 5-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Panico, Jacqueline .000 9-1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .316 41-41 1143 229 361 66 9 15 191 490 .429 86 36 169 4 .376 18 25 55-62 804 379 57 .954
Opponents .248 41-41 1027 189 255 32 3 10 146 323 .315 106 42 149 5 .341 7 40 62-73 805 279 63 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Tramp, Nerina 2.44 6-3 13 9 5 3-0 0 60.1 45 24 21 18 47 5 1 1 .206 11 14 0 0 9
1 Unger, Stevie 3.35 6-3 20 7 3 0-0 0 69.0 65 59 33 43 44 9 0 2 .241 14 8 0 2 8
34 Smith, Nicole 3.73 3-2 14 7 2 2-0 0 45.0 49 29 24 14 19 8 0 0 .278 12 3 0 3 7
11 McErlane, Samantha 4.33 8-10 23 18 8 2-0 0 93.2 96 77 58 31 39 10 2 7 .264 5 17 0 2 16
Totals 3.55 23-18 70 41 18 8 0 268.0 255 189 136 106 149 32 3 10 .248 42 42 0 7 40
Opponents 4.67 18-23 65 41 20 4 2 268.1 361 229 179 86 169 66 9 15 .316 36 36 0 18 25



2022 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Sears, Megan 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Dignam, Megan 72 47 24 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Luyber, Michaela 301 290 6 5 .983 11 0 0 — 0 0
24 Tancini, Vanessa 48 45 2 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Posten, Kayla 90 46 42 2 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Meyer, Gracie 74 62 10 2 .973 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
0 Rifenburg, Brittany 99 84 12 3 .970 0 33 5 .868 17 1
13 D'Erasmo, Cecilia 58 50 6 2 .966 0 15 3 .833 5 0
17 Kelly, Madison 25 19 5 1 .960 0 8 3 .727 1 0
3 James, Lilly 202 71 120 11 .946 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Unger, Stevie 17 0 16 1 .941 0 20 4 .833 0 0
8 Segnello, Brianna 33 30 1 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Smith, Nicole 14 1 12 1 .929 0 11 2 .846 0 0
25 Tramp, Nerina 11 2 8 1 .909 0 12 3 .800 0 0
9 Czaczkowski, Charli 150 34 99 17 .887 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 McErlane, Samantha 25 7 15 3 .880 1 19 2 .905 0 0
12 Barranger, Gabrielle 15 11 0 4 .733 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brant, Darby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Patterson, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Panico, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1240 804 379 57 .954 31 62 11 .849 23 1
Opponents 1147 805 279 63 .945 24 55 7 .887 7 0


